
 
 

Date: 03/10/2016 
 

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST FOI/013016 – Structure 

 

 
Please provide me with an up to date Organisational Structure chart for all therapy services including all manager 

NAMES, contact details and job titles.  

 

The Trust does not hold an organisational chart for therapies but please see below contact details for therapy leads.  

 
Acute in patient physiotherapy and occupational therapy Clare Brown Therapy Manager 
clare.brown@dgh.nhs.uk  
 
Community MSK physiotherapy Laura Grady Team leader laura.grady@dgc.nhs.uk  
 
Orthopaedic assessment service Matthew hall team leader matthew.hall@dgc.nhs.uk  
 
Frances Pons DRS Frances.Pons@dgc.nhs.uk - Dudley Rehab Service Team Leader  
 
Keith Blunn Orthotics Keith.Blunn@dgh.nhs.uk - Senior Orthotist  
 
Ann Marsh Dietetics Ann.Marsh@dgh.nhs.uk - Dietetic Department Manager  
 
Russell Price Podiatry russell.price@dgc.nhs.uk - Podiatry Team Leader and Podiatry Muskuloskeletal Lead  
 
Julie Meakin Podiatry julie.meakin@dgc.nhs.uk - Podiatry Team Leader (North)  
 
Sharon Marriott Podiatry sharon.marriott@dgc.nhs.uk Podiatry Surgery Manager  
 
Lois Oakley Podiatry Lois.Oakley@dgh.nhs.uk - Podiatrist, Rheumatology  
 
Karen Fletcher Discharge Team Karen.Fletcher@dgh.nhs.uk - Lead Nurse  
 
Jenny Glynn Speech and language Jenny.Glynn@dgh.nhs.uk - Therapy Service Manager  
 

Katherine Attwood ICT katherine.attwood@dgc.nhs.uk - Team Leader Intermediate Care 


